Edgar Filing: SODEXHO ALLIANCE SA - Form 6-K

127

Provisions 172 -103 69 -7 -9 -16 53
Deferred tax liabilities 13 13 1 2 33 4 -3 37 50
Total non-current liabilities 2 112 292 2 404 0 -28 -17 0 28 0 33 -9 -7 -20 -20 2 384

Current liabilities
Bank overdraft 21 21 0 21
Borrowings 33 33 42 15 -5 52 85
Derivative financial instruments 0 2 2 2
Income tax 82 82 4 -2 2 84
Provisions 99 99 -1 -1 -2 97
Trade and other payable 1 120 1 055 2 175 12 10 22 2 197
Vouchers payable 1 000 1 000 1 1 1 001
Other liabilities 1 572 -1 572 0 0

Total current liabilities 3 692 -282 3 410 0 0 44 0 15 0 0 15 0 3 77 3 487

TOTAL EQUITY AND OTHER LIABILITIES 7 960 10 7 970 -32 -63 26 0 38 -16 33 8 0 -12 -18 7 952

- 72 -

Edgar Filing: SODEXHO ALLIANCE SA - Form 6-K

128

6.6.2. Income statement

Income statement for first half of fiscal 2005

Half year
2004-2005

under
French
GAAP Reclassifications

Half year
2004-2005

under
French
GAAP
in IFRS
format

Goodwills
(IAS 36)

Revenue
recognition
(IAS 18)

Financial
instruments
(IAS 32 - IAS

39)
Treasury
shares

Stock
options

Leases
(IAS 17)

Recognition
and

valuation of
intangibles

(IAS
36 - IAS 38)

Provisions
(IAS 37) Other

First time
adoption
impact

Half year
2004-2005

under
IFRS

(in millions of euros)

Revenue 5 890 5 890 6 0 6 12 5 902
Cost of sales -5 056 -5 056 -10 2 2 -7 -13 -5 068
Gross profit -5 056 834 0 -4 0 0 0 2 2 0 -1 -1 834

Sales department costs -66 -66 0 -66
General and administrative costs -499 -499 -3 3 0 -499
Other operating income and expenses, net -59 -59 0 -59
Expenses by nature* -5 612 5 612 0 0 0

Operating profit before financing costs 278 -68 210 0 -4 0 0 -3 2 2 0 2 -1 210

Net financing costs -55 -1 -56 5 -2 -2 1 2 -54
Share of profit of associates 0 0 0 -2 -2 -2
Exceptional (expense) income, net* -69 69 0

Profit before tax 154 0 154 0 -4 3 -2 -3 0 2 0 3 -1 154

Income tax expense -55 0 -55 1 -2 1 -1 -1 -2 -57
Result from discontinued operations
Goodwill amortisation* -28 0 -28 28 28

Profit for the period 71 0 71 28 -3 1 -1 -3 0 1 0 2 26 97

Minority interests 4 0 4 -1 -1 3

Group profit for the period 67 0 67 28 -3 1 -1 -3 0 1 0 3 27 94

- 73 -

Edgar Filing: SODEXHO ALLIANCE SA - Form 6-K

129

Income statement for fiscal year 2005

Fiscal year
2004-2005

under
French
GAAP Reclassifications

Fiscal year
2004-2005

under
French
GAAP
in IFRS
format

Goodwills
(IAS 36)

Revenue
recognition
(IAS 18)

Financial
instruments
(IAS 32 - IAS

39)
Treasury
shares

Stock
options

Leases
(IAS
17)

Recognition
and

valuation of
intangibles
(IAS 36 (IAS

37)
Provisions-
IAS 38) Other

First time
adoption
impact

Half year
2004-2005

under
IFRS

(in millions of euros)

Revenue 11 672 0 11 672 16 5 21 11 693
Cost of sales -10 023 -10 023 -16 3 2 0 -6 -16 -10 039
Gross profit -10 023 1 649 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 -1 5 1 654

Sales department costs -141 -141 0 0 0 -141
General and administrative costs -999 -999 0 -7 1 0 2 -4 -1 003
Other operating income and expenses, net -65 -65 -4 1 0 -2 -67
Expenses by nature* -11 142 11 142 0 0 0

Operating profit before financing costs 530 -86 444 -4 0 0 0 -7 4 3 0 1 -1 443

Net financing costs -103 -11 -114 7 6 -3 0 0 9 -105
Share of profit of associates 0 0 0 -6 0 -6 -6
Exceptional (expense) income, net* -95 95 0 0 0

Profit before tax 332 -2 330 -4 0 1 6 -7 1 3 0 1 2 331

Income tax expense -103 2 -101 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1 0 -2 -7 -108
Result from discontinued operations 0 0 0
Goodwill amortisation* -60 -60 60 60 0

Profit for the period 169 0 170 56 0 -1 5 -7 1 2 0 -1 55 224

Minority interests 10 10 -1 -1 9

Group profit for the period 159 0 159 56 0 -1 5 -7 1 2 0 0 56 215

- 74 -

Edgar Filing: SODEXHO ALLIANCE SA - Form 6-K

130

III. SCOPE OF CONSOLIDATION
Information about Group companies is limited to the disclosures contained in the table below since further
disclosures will be detrimental to the Group�s interests.

The table shows the percentage interest and the percentage of voting rights held by the Group. Percentage
interests and percentages of voting rights are only shown if they are less than 97%.

The companies newly consolidated during the first half of 2006 are indicated by the letter �N�.

The companies accounted for under the equity method are indicated by the letters �EM�. All other companies